

Date: April 28, 2025

FFY 2025 Administrative Modification– FFY 2025 April Admin Mod #3, AM25-16-APR3 (SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement)

Key	Lead Agency	Name	Change
22839	Metro	Portland Metro Planning SFY26	COMBINE PROJECTS: Combine multiple UPWP RFFA Step 1 bucket funds into 22839 to reflect the Metro SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement list of approved projects
23224	Metro	Regional MPO Planning (FFY 2025)	COMBINE PROJECTS: Transfer and combine all funds into Key 22839. The STBG-U are Metro RFFA Step 1 prior approved committed funds for the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement
23588	Metro	Climate Smart Implementation Program Reserve	SPLIT FUNDS: Split \$619,588 of STBG and transfer to Key 22839 to support the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement
23221	Metro	Freight and Economic Development Planning (FFY 2025-27)	SPLIT FUNDS: Split \$60,857 of STBG plus match and transfer to Key 22839 in support of the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement
23211	Metro	TSMO Administration (FFY 2025)	COMBINE PROJECTS: Combine Key 23211 STBG into Key 22839 to support the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement
22156	Metro	Next Corridor Planning (FFY 2024)	COMBINE PROJECTS: Combine Key 22156 STBG into Key 22839 to support the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement
23219	Metro	Next Corridor Planning (FFY 2025-27)	SPLIT FUNDS: Split \$597,598 of STBG and combine into Key 22839 in support of the SFY 2026 UPWP Primary Agreement